storage area, plus the accumulated rainfall of a fifty (50) year storm. 
This requirement is intended to prevent harmful materials from spilling 
and seeping into the ground, contaminating the groundwater.   

3.   Storage tanks for heating oil and diesel fuel, not exceeding two 
hundred seventy five (275) gallons in size, may be exempted from this 
requirement provided that there is no seasonal high water table within 
four (4) feet of the surface, and that rapidly permeable sandy soils are 
not involved. 

G. Stormwater Management and Aquifer Recharge